ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 05, 2018
6:00 P.M,
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT - 3328 N. U.S. HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE, WI 53545
(ACROSS FROM SPORTSMAN’S PARK)

AGENDA

1. Call to Order

2. Adopt Agenda

3. Approval of Minutes — (8/1/2018)
4, Citizen Participation

5. New Business

A. Administrative Division
(1) Review of Payments
(2) Transfer of Funds over $5,000
(3) Vaccine Pricing for 2018/2019 Flu Season
(4) Health Department Report
a. In the News
b. Surveillance
¢. Community Events/Outreach
d. Budget
¢. Personnel
B. Youth Risk Behavior Survey Updates

6. Communications and Announcements

7. Adjournment

Board Members who are unable to attend the Board of Health meeting, please contact Lou Peer (295-5210) or
Jessica Turner at the Public Health Department (757-5440). Thank you.

The County of Rock will provide reasonable accommodations to people with disabilities. Please contact us at 608-
757-5510 or e-mail countyadmin(@co.rock. wi.us at least 48 hours prior to a public meeting to discuss any
accommodations that may be necessary.




Account Number

31-3026-0000-
63110

43203
61108

62119
63101

64000

64010

64200
64604
64904

Rock County Health Department
List of Bills for 9/5/18 Board of Health Meeting

Vendor Name

Henricksen

Henricksen

The Pit Stop of Edgerton

Janesville Animal Medical Center

UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS

Sanofi Pasteur
GlaxoSmithKline
GlaxoSmithKline

Janesville Hometown Pharmacy
GlaxoSmithKline
GlaxoSmithKline

Culligan

Fisher Scientific

North Central Laboratories
Culligan

IDEXX

Hach

Trempealeau County Health
Department

Microtech Scientific

Item(s) Description
Preparedness Grant
Office Furniture for North Office

Office Furniture for South Office

Main Budget

Refund for duplicate payment of Permit Renewal

Rabies Services / Euthanasia - Bats
Shipping Charges 7/23 - 7/28
Shipping Charges 7/31 - 8/4
Shipping Charges 8/8 - 8/11
Shipping Charges 8/13 - 8/18

20 Doses Injectable Typhold
10 Doses Shingrix
10 Doses Shingrix
20 Doses Tuberculin
10 Doses Havrix and 10 Doses Energix-B
20 Doses Shingrix
August 2018 D.I. Rental
Lab Supplies {Pipette and Maxi Tips)
Lab Supplies (Nitrate and Wire Test Tube Rack)
D.l. Regeneration - 7/31/18
Lab Supplies (2 Boxes of Colisure)
Nitrate, TNT+ LR for Water Testing

Listeria Testing Swabs

Bottes for Water Testing

Total

Total

S_ Amount

5,611.08

3,205.53
5,611.08

610.00

200.00

30.93
38.31
15.69
31.78

1,853.86
1,386.00
1,386.00
292,02
837.00
2,772.00
35.00
459,02
67.76
140.00
2,628.76
571.15

42.27
1,558.24

14,345.79




